### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Pologge and Termination of Trademark Sequrity Interest

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Termination of Trademark Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	FORMERLY BankBoston, N.A., as Agent	07/31/2009	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bertucci's Restaurant Corp.	
Street Address:	155 Otis Street	
City:	Northborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01532	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2156917	OUR BRICK OVEN MAKES IT BETTER.
Registration Number:	1696338	BERTUCCI'S
Registration Number:	1624184	BERTUCCI'S
Registration Number:	1624185	BERTUCCI'S BRICK OVEN PIZZERIA
Registration Number:	1775185	COPIC
Registration Number:	2073629	
Registration Number:	2066943	
Registration Number:	2069049	FOOD DOES NOT LIE
Registration Number:	2071478	BERTUCCI'S LITE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)316-8263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172390632

TRADEMARK REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0606

900140444

Email: agrandy@eapdlaw.com Correspondent Name: Adam M. Grandy Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02478 70000-131 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam M. Grandy Signature: /Adam M. Grandy/ Date: 08/07/2009 **Total Attachments: 2** source=Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0607

## RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release and Termination") is executed as of July 3(, 2009, by Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association (successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, successor by merger to BankBoston, N.A.), as Agent (the "Agent"), with reference hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 21, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 1998 at Reel 1762, Frame between Bertucci's Restaurant Corp., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Borrower"), and the Agent (collectively, the "Parties").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the Agent does hereby release and terminate its security interest held in the right, title and interest to the trademarks and trademark applications of the Borrower, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release and Termination shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and shall relate solely to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

### **SCHEDULE A**

#### **Trademarks**

- 1. OUR BRICK OVEN MAKES IT BETTER , (Service Mark) Reg. No. 2,156,917, dated 5/12/98
  - 2. BERTUCCI'S, (Trademark) Reg. No. 1,696,338, dated 6/23/98
  - 3. BERTUCCI'S, (Service mark) Reg. No. 1,624,184, dated 11/20/90
- 4. BERTUCCI'S BRICK OVEN PIZZERIA, (Service Mark), Reg. No. 1,624,185, dated 11/20/90
- 5. BERTUCCI'S BRICK OVEN PIZZERIA, (Trademark), Reg. No. 1,775,185, dated 6/8/93
  - 6. OLIVE DESIGN, (Trademark), Reg. No. 2,073,629, dated 6/24/97
  - 7. OLIVE DESIGN, (Service Mark), Reg. No. 2,066,943, dated 6/3/97
  - 8. FOOD DOES NOT LIE, (Service Mark), Reg. No. 2,069,049, dated 6/10/97
  - 9. BERTUCCI'S LITE, (Trademark), Reg. No. 2,071,478, dated 6/17/97

2

BOS 732161.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0609